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Table 1. Growing Industries Report for Second Quarter 2019 in NAICS

Sector

Manufacturing

Construction

Manufacturing

Manufacturing

Agriculture, forestry,

fishing and hunting

Manufacturing

Manufacturing

Transportation and

warehousing

Construction

Professional and

technical services

Manufacturing

Subsector

Electrical equipment and appliance
mfg.

Heavy and civil engineering
construction

Computer and electronic product
manufacturing

Machinery manufacturing

Agriculture and forestry support

activities

Textile product mills

Fabricated metal product

manufacturing

Support activities for transportation

Construction of buildings

Professional and technical services

Furniture and related product
manufacturing

AWW(2)

$1,127.60

$1,262.38

$1,157.28

$1,095.10

$644.97

$631.49

$1,133.81

$1,066.70

$963.98

$1,209.67

$602.49

Emp. Emp.
2019Q2 2018Q2
335 230
7,475 5,460
341 283
736 612
336 307
172 157
1,660 1,519
1,549 1,359
4,150 3,801
10,137 9,372
196 181
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Emp.
Chg
105

2,015

58

124

29

15

141

190

349

765

15

Pct.
Chg
45.7%

36.9%

20.5%

20.3%

9.4%

9.6%

9.3%

14.0%

9.2%

8.2%

8.3%

Emp.
2019Q1
343

6,242

331

729

236

170

1,676

1,501

3,791

9,861

190

Emp.
2018Q1
232

4,224

264

602

189

143

1,426

1,388

3,562

9,252

179

Emp.
Chg
111

2,018

67

127

47

27

250

113

229

609

11

Pct.
Chg
47.8%

47.8%

25.4%

21.1%

24.9%

18.9%

17.5%

8.1%

6.4%

6.6%

6.1%

Avg.
Chg (3)
46.7%

42.3%

22.9%

20.7%

17.2%

14.2%

13.4%

11.1%

7.8%

7.4%

7.2%
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213 Mining Support activities for mining $1,556.23 9,891 9,205 686 7.5% 9,950 9,345 605 6.5% 7.0%

238 Construction Specialty trade contractors $971.31 11,544 10,910 634 5.8% 10,290 9,670 620 6.4% 6.1%

Total $1,192.49 48,518 43,391 5127  11.8% 45,307 40,471 4,836 11.9% 11.9%

1. Includes both public and privately owned firms.

2. The Average Weekly Wage (AWW) is calculated by dividing the total wage for the industry group by the total number of jobs for the industry group and the number of weeks in the observed
quarter. The read should also be aware that AWW's at the industry Group Level are suceptible to wage bias due to sample size, occupational distributions, seasonal pay and bonuses, and keying error.
The AWW for all growing industries in 2019Q2 was $1,192.49.

3. The percentage for Average Change is the employment-weighted average percentage change of the current and prior quarters (employment change current quarter + employment change prior
quarter)/(employment current quarter + employment prior quarter).
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