Table 1: Growing Industries Report for Second Quarter 2019 in NAICS

NAICS (1)	Sector	Subsector	AWW(2)	Emp. 2019Q2	Emp. 2018Q2	Emp. Chq	Pct. Chg	Emp. 2019Q1	Emp. 2018Q1	Emp. Chq	Pct. Chg	Avg. Chg (3)
335	Manufacturing	Electrical equipment and appliance mfg.	\$1,127.60	335	230	105	45.7%	343	232	111	47.8%	46.7%
237	Construction	Heavy and civil engineering construction	\$1,262.38	7,475	5,460	2,015	36.9%	6,242	4,224	2,018	47.8%	42.3%
334	Manufacturing	Computer and electronic product manufacturing	\$1,157.28	341	283	58	20.5%	331	264	67	25.4%	22.9%
333	Manufacturing	Machinery manufacturing	\$1,095.10	736	612	124	20.3%	729	602	127	21.1%	20.7%
115	Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting	Agriculture and forestry support activities	\$644.97	336	307	29	9.4%	236	189	47	24.9%	17.2%
314	Manufacturing	Textile product mills	\$631.49	172	157	15	9.6%	170	143	27	18.9%	14.2%
332	Manufacturing	Fabricated metal product manufacturing	\$1,133.81	1,660	1,519	141	9.3%	1,676	1,426	250	17.5%	13.4%
488	Transportation and warehousing	Support activities for transportation	\$1,066.70	1,549	1,359	190	14.0%	1,501	1,388	113	8.1%	11.1%
236	Construction	Construction of buildings	\$963.98	4,150	3,801	349	9.2%	3,791	3,562	229	6.4%	7.8%
541	Professional and technical services	Professional and technical services	\$1,209.67	10,137	9,372	765	8.2%	9,861	9,252	609	6.6%	7.4%
337	Manufacturing	Furniture and related product manufacturing	\$602.49	196	181	15	8.3%	190	179	11	6.1%	7.2%

7	Total			\$1,192.49	48,518	43,391	5,127	11.8%	45,307	40,471	4,836	11.9%	11.9%
2	238	Construction	Specialty trade contractors	\$971.31	11,544	10,910	634	5.8%	10,290	9,670	620	6.4%	6.1%
2	213	Mining	Support activities for mining	\$1,556.23	9,891	9,205	686	7.5%	9,950	9,345	605	6.5%	7.0%

^{1.} Includes both public and privately owned firms.

^{2.} The Average Weekly Wage (AWW) is calculated by dividing the total wage for the industry group by the total number of jobs for the industry group and the number of weeks in the observed quarter. The read should also be aware that AWW's at the industry Group Level are suceptible to wage bias due to sample size, occupational distributions, seasonal pay and bonuses, and keying error. The AWW for all growing industries in 2019Q2 was \$1,192.49.

^{3.} The percentage for Average Change is the employment-weighted average percentage change of the current and prior quarters (employment change current quarter + employment change prior quarter)/(employment current quarter + employment prior quarter).